



2195 Front Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

August 8, 2008

RE: **JACKSON COUNTY
CITY OF WELLSTON
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID# 4001912**

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Mayor and Council
City of Wellston
203 East Broadway
Jackson, OH 45692

Dear Mayor Hayburn:

Subject: Major Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report Requirements

To date, the Ohio EPA has not received the 2007 Consumer Confidence Report or Certification Form that was due by July 1, 2008. The City of Wellston public water system is in violation of rules 3745-96-01 through 04 of the Ohio Administrative Code for failure to comply with the Consumer Confidence Report requirements.

To return to compliance you must do the following:

1. prepare a Consumer Confidence Report for the 2007 monitoring period and deliver a copy directly to each consumer within 10 days of the date of this letter;
2. submit a copy of the Consumer Confidence Report to the OEPA Southeast District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter; and;
3. submit a completed Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form to the OEPA Southeast District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter (attached).

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5207 or via email to sarah.wallace@epa.state.oh.us.

Sincerely,

Sarah Wallace
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

SW/cb

cc: Central Office/DDAGW
cc: Jackson County Health Department
cc: **Jamie Wilkins, SEDO**
cc: Jeff Argabright, Operator
Wellston Water Department
203 East Broadway
Jackson, OH 45692